22 LC 112 0929

House Resolution 743

By: Representatives Hugley of the 136th, Smyre of the 135th, Buckner of the 137th, Smith of the 133rd, and Smith of the 134th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Congratulating and commending the Muscogee Retired Educators Association; and for other
- 2 purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, organized in 1962, the Muscogee Retired Educators Association (MREA) is an
- 4 affiliate of the Georgia Retired Educators Association, which was established in 1958; and
- 5 WHEREAS, the MREA brings retired educators together for the purpose of fellowship,
- 6 service, and support; and
- 7 WHEREAS, members of the MREA serve as mentors and role models for teachers and
- 8 actively support employed educators; and
- 9 WHEREAS, members of the MREA contribute many volunteer hours to our community
- 10 annually; and
- WHEREAS, as the year 2022 marks the 60th anniversary of the MREA, it is abundantly
- 12 fitting and proper that its members, vision, vast knowledge of education, and service be
- 13 appropriately honored as it moves forward dedicated to improving our community and
- 14 county.

22 LC 112 0929

15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that

- 16 the members of this body congratulate the Muscogee Retired Educators Association upon the
- 17 grand occasion of its 60th anniversary; commend it for its many outstanding contributions
- 18 on behalf of the citizens of Georgia; and extend best wishes for its continued growth,
- 19 development, and success.
- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 21 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 22 Muscogee Retired Educators Association.